

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-2003

Senate Bill SB-03F-1713 Equipment and Repairs to SG Golf Cart

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-03F-1713 Equipment and Repairs to SG Golf Cart" (2003). *Legislation*. 1780. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1780

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-2003 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

Student Government

NUMBER SB-03F-1713

1		SB-03F-1713 Equipment and Repairs to SG Golf Cart
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
4 5	Whereas:	Student Government is in the possession of 6-passenger golf cart that was used for the now defunct Safe Ride Program;
6	Whereas:	This golf cart is in need of minor repairs in order to operate properly;
7 8	Whereas:	Repairing the golf cart would assist Student Government in a number of its day- to-day duties
9	Whereas:	The total cost for these repairs is \$1,452.00
10 11 12	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$1,452.00 be allocated from the Special Requests account 907098000 to the Special Projects Account 907041000 to fund the necessary repairs.

Senate Action Respectfully Submitted: Senators Keelan, Kowitz, Deighan, Tillotson, Booth, Siragusa, Schroder, and Martin Introduced by: <u>Senator Kowitz</u> Senate Action: 24:2:0 Date: September 18th, 2003 Charles R. Jordan Signed, Charles Jordan, Student Senate President

<u>Executive Action</u> Let it be known that **SB-03F-1713** is hereby

PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 29 day of September 2003 **Jerry Watterson** Signed, // Jerry Watterson, Student Body President